
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA 
Estate Department  

Shillong 
Corrigendum - Supply, installation, testing & commissioning (SITC) of 160 KVA 
Diesel Generator Set with AMF Panel and Acoustic Enclosure for R.B.I Shillong 

E-tender no: RBI/Shillong/Estate/6/21-22/ET/6

Reserve Bank of India, Shillong has placed e-tender for Supply, installation, testing & 
commissioning (SITC) of 160 KVA Diesel Generator Set with AMF Panel and Acoustic 
Enclosure for R.B.I Shillong through E-tender No: RBI/Shillong/Estate/6/21-22/ET/6 
on the RBI Website / MSTC portal on July 01, 2021 and the pre-bid meeting for the e-
tender is scheduled from 12:00 hours on July 12, 2021. 
2. In this context, it is notified that, the pre-bid meeting will be held online through
CISCO webex meeting and bidders can join the meeting through following ways:

Ways to join meeting 

Join from the meeting link 
https://sampark.webex.com/sampark/j.php?MTID=m047fb6d86e2596ef486d3bb08
eac0d62 

Join by meeting number 
Meeting number (access code): 184 794 6297 
Meeting password: SITC@12 (7482112 from phones and video systems) 

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only) 
+91-22-6480-0114, 1847946297#7482112# India Toll (Mumbai)
+91-11-6480-0114, 1847946297#7482112# India Toll (Delhi)
Some mobile devices may ask attendees to enter a numeric password.

Join by phone 
+91-22-6480-0114 India Toll (Mumbai)
+91-11-6480-0114 India Toll (Delhi)

Join from a video system or application 
Dial 1847946297@sampark.webex.com 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

Join using Microsoft Lync or Microsoft Skype for Business 
Dial 1847946297.sampark@lync.webex.com 

3. In addition to above the bidders can also mail their queries at
estateshillong@rbi.org.in.

General Manager and Officer-in-Charge 
Reserve Bank of India 

Shillong 

https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_ViewTenders.aspx?Id=5586
https://sampark.webex.com/sampark/j.php?MTID=m047fb6d86e2596ef486d3bb08eac0d62
https://sampark.webex.com/sampark/j.php?MTID=m047fb6d86e2596ef486d3bb08eac0d62
mailto:estateshillong@rbi.org.in

